-OP \$40.00 27592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharmaco Investments, Inc.		11/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waban Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	84 Sherman Street	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02140	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2759201	GENETRIALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)342-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-342-4000

email: ptomailboston@foley.com, ngage@foley.com, nhorn@foley.com,

spippin@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole E. Gage

Address Line 1: 111 HUNTINGTON AVE FL 26

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-7626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	345373-0301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole E. Gage
Signature:	/nicole e. gage/
Date:	03/02/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0487

900128213

Total Attachments: 3 source=TMAssignment#page1.tif source=TMAssignment#page2.tif source=TMAssignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pharmaco Investments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its place of business at 929 North Front Street, Wilmington, NC 28401-3331 (the "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Waban Software, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its place of business at 84 Sherman Street, Cambridge, MA 02140 (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, effective as of November 18, 2008, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the trademarks, trade names, service marks, brand names, logos, insignias and designs set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with any additional applications and registrations therefore, the portion of the business pertaining thereto and the goodwill related thereto, and all derivatives thereof, relating to or used in connection with the business (the "Trademarks"), and all rights of the Assignor, including common law rights, in the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief and attorneys' fees for all past infringements with respect thereto and for all claims and causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement or other violation of proprietary or other rights in the Trademarks and all registrations or applications relating thereto and all renewals and extensions of such registrations.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has adopted, used, is using and is the sole owner of all rights in and to the Trademarks; that it has not licensed any rights in the Trademarks to another person; and that use of the Trademarks by Assignee will not infringe upon or conflict with the rights of any person.

Assignor shall take such other actions as Assignee may reasonably request from time to time, at Assignee's expense, to assist Assignee in the recordation of transfer of ownership of the Trademarks, in infringement actions against third parties, in the prosecution of applications to register the Trademarks, and in the maintenance and renewal of registrations of the Trademarks. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Assignor shall promptly execute and deliver documents for such purposes provided by or on behalf of Assignee, at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 18th day of November, 2008.

-1-

Pharmaco Investments, Inc.

Name: B. Judd Hartman

Title: President

On this 18th day of November, 2008, personally appeared before me A FIRST To me known and known to me to be the President of Pharmaco Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation, that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public in and for

Said County and State

Exhibit A

Applications and Registrations

Country	Mark	Application/Registration No.
US	GENETRIALS	Registration No. 2,759,201
Canada	GENETRIALS	Registration No. TMA537061
CTM	GENETRIALS	Registration No. 961300
Japan	GENETRIALS	Registration No. 4337209

RECORDED: 03/02/2009

REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0491